
Northern Iowa (9-4) -vs- Ohio (10-6)
3/1/2025 at Nashville, Tenn. (Draper Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Skipp Miller (4-2)
Loss: Kara Maiers (0-2)
Save: Anna Wise (1)
HBP: Mikie Lieving
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Besemer First: Greg Hill Second Base: KJ Besemer 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:07   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northern Iowa 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0
Ohio 3 0 0 0 2 2 X 7 13 0

Northern Iowa 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Skylar Benesh 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kylee Sanders ss 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Addison McElrath cf/dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Brynlee Slockett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Hinrichs 1b/c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kate Lappe 3b/1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
Katelyn Callahan lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Smithson rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Savanna Jemilo c 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Sykora Smith ph/3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Paige Peterson dp/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Addison Brunner dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Eve Morris pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kara Maiers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morgan Vertz p/ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 6 5 10

2B: Ava Smithson (1)
HR: Kate Lappe (1)
SB: Skylar Benesh (1)
HBP: Morgan Vertz (1)

Ohio 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Belle Hummel rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Lauren Yuhas 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Brenna Farmer 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Ashley Sturgill pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Hoffner c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Maddie Wilcox dp 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
Izzie Wilson lf 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
Shelby Westler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Abby Kennelly ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Colleen Bare ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cici Keidel cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Skipp Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mikie Lieving p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Wise p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 13 7 1 3 7

2B: Izzie Wilson (1)
SH: Cici Keidel (1)
SF: Brenna Farmer (1)

Northern Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kara Maiers (L, 0-2) 2.0 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 4 –
Morgan Vertz 4.0 8 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 18 21 3 6 –
Totals 13 7 7 1 3 0 0 0 0 29 32 4 10

Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skipp Miller (W, 4-2) 4.1 4 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 17 20 6 4 –
Mikie Lieving 1.0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 3 7 0 1 –
Anna Wise (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 3 –
Totals 5 2 2 6 5 0 0 1 0 26 33 8 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Northern Iowa - Top of 1st UNI OHI
Benesh, S grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Sanders, K grounded out to ss. 0 0
McElrath, A flied out to rf. 0 0

Ohio - Bottom of 1st UNI OHI
Belle Hummel singled. 0 0
Lauren Yuhas singled; Belle Hummel advanced to second. 0 0
Brenna Farme reached on a fielder's choice; Lauren Yuhas out at second cf to ss; Belle Hummel advanced to
third. 0 0
Emma Hoffner singled, RBI; Brenna Farme advanced to second; Belle Hummel scored. 0 1
Maddie Wilco struck out. 0 1
Izzie Wilson doubled, 2 RBI; Emma Hoffner scored; Brenna Farme scored. 0 3
Shelby Westl flied out to cf. 0 3

Northern Iowa - Top of 2nd UNI OHI
Hinrichs, D struck out. 0 3
Lappe, K homered, RBI. 1 3
Callahan, K grounded out to 2b. 1 3
Smithson, A doubled. 1 3
Jemilo, S walked. 1 3
Brunner, A to dp for Peterson, P. 1 3
Brunner, A flied out to rf. 1 3

Ohio - Bottom of 2nd UNI OHI
Peterson, P to dp for Brunner, A. 1 3
Abby Kennell grounded out to 2b. 1 3
Cici Keidel grounded out to 3b. 1 3
Belle Hummel grounded out to 3b. 1 3

Northern Iowa - Top of 3rd UNI OHI
Benesh, S lined out to 2b. 1 3
Sanders, K singled. 1 3
McElrath, A lined out to lf. 1 3
Hinrichs, D grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 3

Ohio - Bottom of 3rd UNI OHI
Lauren Yuhas singled. 1 3
Vertz, M to p for Maiers, K. 1 3
Brenna Farme struck out. 1 3
Emma Hoffner reached on a fielder's choice; Lauren Yuhas out at second ss unassisted. 1 3
Maddie Wilco singled; Emma Hoffner advanced to second. 1 3
Izzie Wilson singled; Maddie Wilco advanced to second; Emma Hoffner advanced to third. 1 3
Shelby Westl grounded out to 2b. 1 3

Northern Iowa - Top of 4th UNI OHI
Lappe, K walked. 1 3
Callahan, K popped up to 3b. 1 3
Smithson, A struck out. 1 3
Jemilo, S flied out to lf. 1 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ohio - Bottom of 4th UNI OHI
Abby Kennell struck out. 1 3
Cici Keidel singled. 1 3
Belle Hummel grounded out to p; Cici Keidel advanced to second. 1 3
Lauren Yuhas flied out to rf. 1 3

Northern Iowa - Top of 5th UNI OHI
Peterson, P struck out. 1 3
Benesh, S walked. 1 3
Benesh, S stole second. 1 3
Sanders, K singled; Benesh, S advanced to third. 1 3
Sanders, K advanced to second. 1 3
Mikie Lievin to p for Skipp Miller. 1 3
McElrath, A walked. 1 3
Slockett, B pinch ran for McElrath, A. 1 3
Hinrichs, D struck out. 1 3
Lappe, K struck out. 1 3

Ohio - Bottom of 5th UNI OHI
Slockett, B to dp. 1 3
Peterson, P to cf. 1 3
Brenna Farme singled. 1 3
Ashley Sturg pinch ran for Brenna Farme. 1 3
Emma Hoffner singled; Ashley Sturg advanced to second. 1 3
Maddie Wilco singled, RBI; Emma Hoffner advanced to third; Ashley Sturg scored. 1 4
Izzie Wilson grounded out to 2b, RBI; Maddie Wilco advanced to second; Emma Hoffner scored. 1 5
Shelby Westl lined out to 2b; Maddie Wilco out at second 2b to ss. 1 5

Northern Iowa - Top of 6th UNI OHI
Brenna Farme to 1b for Ashley Sturg. 1 5
Callahan, K grounded out to ss. 1 5
Smithson, A walked. 1 5
Smith, S pinch hit for Jemilo, S. 1 5
Smith, S walked; Smithson, A advanced to second. 1 5
Vertz, M pinch hit for Peterson, P. 1 5
/  for Vertz, M. 1 5
Vertz, M hit by pitch; Smith, S advanced to second; Smithson, A advanced to third. 1 5
Morris, E pinch ran for Vertz, M. 1 5
Anna Wise to p for Mikie Lievin. 1 5
Benesh, S flied out to lf. 1 5
Sanders, K singled, RBI; Morris, E advanced to second; Smith, S advanced to third; Smithson, A scored. 2 5
McElrath, A to dp for Slockett, B. 2 5
Hinrichs, D to c. 2 5
Lappe, K to 1b. 2 5
Smith, S to 3b. 2 5
Morris, E to cf. 2 5
McElrath, A grounded out to p. 2 5

Ohio - Bottom of 6th UNI OHI
Vertz, M to p. 2 5
Colleen Bare pinch hit for Abby Kennell. 2 5
Colleen Bare singled. 2 5
Cici Keidel grounded out to c, SAC; Colleen Bare advanced to second. 2 5
Belle Hummel singled; Colleen Bare advanced to third. 2 5
Belle Hummel advanced to second. 2 5



Lauren Yuhas reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Belle Hummel advanced to third; Colleen Bare scored. 2 6
Brenna Farme flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Belle Hummel scored. 2 7
Emma Hoffner walked; Lauren Yuhas advanced to second. 2 7
Maddie Wilco reached on a fielder's choice; Emma Hoffner advanced to second; Lauren Yuhas out at third 3b
unassisted. 2 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Iowa - Top of 7th UNI OHI
Abby Kennell to ss for Colleen Bare. 2 7
Hinrichs, D flied out to rf. 2 7
Lappe, K grounded out to 2b. 2 7
Callahan, K grounded out to ss. 2 7

Ohio - Bottom of 7th UNI OHI


